

HEALTH DIVISION OAKGOV.COM/HEALTH

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE (Approved by BOC 1/20)

CHILD/ADULT CARE FACILITY INSPECTION		FOOD SERVICE LICENSE (CHARGES/EXEMPTION	ONC)	
Partial Inspection	\$125	RENEWAL LATE CHARGES:	JNS)	
Full Inspection		► Late fees apply for applications recv'd after April 30 th		
Plan Review (Includes Opening Inspection)		► Additional late fees for applications recv'd after May 31st		
▶Re-Inspections after 90 days are charged same amou		Additional late lees for applications recvid after may	3100	
, , ,		<u>VETERAN</u> : With Veteran's License – State Fee Waiv	/ed	
BODY ART - DOES NOT INCLUDE STATE LICENSE FEE	E	OCHD FEES: Includes State Fee and Education Fee	;	
License Fee	\$150	501(c)(3): State Fee Waived, OCHD & Education Fe	e still	
Temporary License	\$50	apply		
Plan Review	\$75	*FOOD SERVICE LICENSE - FIXED, MOBILE, ST	ſFU	
Inspection Fee	\$55	0-24 SEATS	\$298	
Class Fee	\$25	25-99 SEATS	\$350	
Body Art Permit	\$50	100 +	\$402	
		COMMISSARIES	\$298	
CAMPGROUND - PERMANENT CAMPGROUND INSPE	ECTION	STFU (incl \$39 State + \$5 Edu Fees)	\$155	
FEES ONLY - <u>DOES NOT INCLUDE STATE LICENSE FE</u>	<u>E</u>	MOBILE FOOD SERVICE Cold Truck/Pushcart	\$118	
1 TO 25 SITES	\$50	Steam Table Truck	\$140	
26 TO 50 SITES	\$50	Hot Truck	\$162	
51 TO 75 SITES	\$50	FIXED MULTIPLE (Inspection fee due at time of licensing))\$88	
76 TO 100 SITES	\$50			
501 TO 1000 SITES	\$50	TEMPORARY FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHM	IENT	
1001 + SITES	\$50	Temp Food License (2 working days prior to event)	\$69	
		Temp Food License (Less than 2 working days prior to ev	ent).\$81	
CAMPGROUND -TEMPORARY CAMPGROUND LICEN	ISE &	Temp Food License (Collected in Field)	\$94	
INSPECTION FEES		Temp Food – Multiple Inspections under one license	\$47	
1 TO 25 SITES	•			
26 TO 50 SITES	\$176			
51 TO 75	\$214	PLAN REVIEW – FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS		
76 TO 100	\$251	Partial Plan Review	\$102	
101 TO 500		0-24 SEATS		
501 + SITES	\$764	25-99		
		100 +	\$198	
CERTIFIED FOOD MANAGER		STFU	\$137	
Class Registration	\$215	Commissaries	\$200	
Re-Certification Class		Mobile Food Establishments	\$102	
Re-Test	\$75			
Book Fee (replacement/lost book –		INSPECTION FEES		
test not included)	COST	Fixed Food Re-Inspection Fee	\$65	
		STFU Inspection	\$90	
DRINKING WATER ANALYSIS				
COUNTY RESIDENTS (water source must be in Oakland C Bacteriological		ICE CREAM TRUCK		
Partial Chemical		Ice Cream Truck Inspection	\$22	
Lead/Copper				
Arsenic	\$16			
OUT OF COUNTY (water source outside of Oakland County	')	COPY FEES		
Bacteriological	\$20	Plotter Fees\$138/hour or \$11/5 min inc	crements	

Groundwater Mapping\$138/hour or \$11/5 min increments FOIA\$.03 per page + hourly rate

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE (Approved by BOC 1/20)

FOOD SERVICE APPEAL BOARD
Request to Appear\$125
Special Sanitary Code Appeal Board Meeting\$375
Sanitary Code Appeal Board Fee for On-Site Insp\$625
POOLS - DOES NOT INCLUDE STATE LICENSE FEE
Swimming Pool Annual Inspection\$86
Swimming Pool Multiple Follow-Up Inspection\$32
SANITARY CODE APPEAL BOARD
Request to Appear\$125
Special Sanitary Code Appeal Board Meeting\$375
Sanitary Code Appeal Board Fee for On-Site Insp\$625
*SEPTIC FEES

*WELL PERMIT FEES
New Well Permit (Private & Type III – Vacant Land)\$260
Replacement Well Permit (Private & Type III)\$238
Augmentation Well\$313
Irrigation Well \$250
Well Abandonment\$0
Additional Wells (at same site/project)\$41
Type II Water Supply Permits (Non-Community)\$138
GeoThermal Well
Type II Water Supply Plan Review (Non-Community)\$250
Type I, II, III Sample Collection (when mandated/delinquent).\$63
Re-inspection (beyond 1st follow-up)\$25
Permit Modification Fee (changes to permit after issuance) \$90

*SEPTIC FEES
New Residential Septic Permit (Vacant Land)\$325
Repair Residential Septic Permit (Repair/Replace) \$221
Public/Commercial (1 – 1999 gallons/day)\$468
Public/Commercial (2000 – 10000 gallons/day)\$936
Re-inspection Fee (beyond 1st follow-up)\$55
Permit Modification Fee (changes to permit after issuance)\$90
Septic System Engineered Plan Review (Includes 1st review and 1 revision)\$100
Manufacturer Engineered & Alternative System Technology Review (One Time Fee)\$360
Residential Engineered & Alternative Systems Operation Annual Review Fee (Deed Restricted for Continuous Maintenance)\$50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Pre-Hearing Conference	\$217
Racing Carrier Pigeon	\$75
Septic Installer Class	\$50
Septic Installer License	\$100

SITE & SOIL REVIEW FEES

Oakland County Health Division now offers on-line services for septic applications, well applications and food service license renewals, payable by credit card. A Service Fee will be charged to your account for using this on-line service. This fee is for the purpose of maintaining and updating the web site and will be displayed prior to check out.

More information on septic and well applications can be found at https://aca-prod.accela.com/OAKLANDCO/Default.aspx

More information on food service renewals can be found at https://apps.oakgov.com/EHLT0005/foods/

The Oakland County Health Division will not deny participation in its programs based on race, sex, religion, national origin, age or disability. State and Federal eligibility requirements apply for certain programs.